

5. CHEMICAL				
PARAMETER	UNIT	TARGET	LIMITS	COMMENT
Moisture	%	<12.5	12.5	
Ash	%	<0.9	12.5	
Acidity	pH	<4.0	4.0	

6. MICROBIOLOGY				
PARAMETER	UNIT	TARGET	LIMITS	COMMENT
TVC	cfu/g	<10,000	100,000	
Salmonella	cfu/g	Not Detected in 25g		
E Coli	cfu/g	<10	100	
Coliforms	cfu/g	<50	50	
S Aureus	cfu/g	<10	100	
B Cereus	cfu/g	<10	100	
Yeasts	cfu/g	<100	500	
Moulds	cfu/g	<100	500	

7. NUTRITION				
SOURCE		Manufacturers Data		
AS SOLD/PREPARED		As sold		
PARAMETER	UNIT	VALUE	COMMENT	
ENERGY	Kj/kcal	1525/360		
FAT	g/100g	1.5		
OF WHICH SATURATES	g/100g	0.3		
AVAILABLE CARBOHYDRATE	g/100g	73.0		
OF WHICH SUGARS	g/100g	3.2		
FIBRE	g/100g	3.0		
PROTEIN	g/100g	12.0		
SALT	g/100g	0.01		

8. ALLERGEN and INTOLERANCE			
ALLERGEN	CONTAINS	MAY CONTAIN	COMMENT
CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN	YES	-	
WHEAT or WHEAT DERIVATIVES	YES	-	
RYE or RYE DERIVATIVES	NO	NO	
BARLEY or BARLEY DERIVATIVES	NO	NO	
OATS or OATS DERIVATIVES	NO	NO	
SPELT or SPELT DERIVATIVES	NO	NO	
KAMUT or KAMUT DERIVATIVES	NO	NO	
NUTS	NO	NO	
NUTS-ALMONDS	NO	NO	
NUTS-HAZELNUTS	NO	NO	
NUTS-WALNUTS	NO	NO	
NUTS-CASHEW NUTS	NO	NO	
NUTS-PECAN NUTS	NO	NO	
NUTS-BRAZIL NUTS	NO	NO	
NUTS-PISTACHIO NUTS	NO	NO	
NUTS-MACADAMIA NUTS	NO	NO	
NUTS-QUEENSLAND NUTS	NO	NO	

8. ALLERGEN and INTOLERANCE (continued)

ALLERGEN	CONTAINS	MAY CONTAIN	COMMENT
PEANUTS/GROUNDNUTS	NO	NO	
MILK or MILK DERIVATIVES	NO	NO	
EGG or EGG DERIVATIVES	NO	YES	may contain traces of egg.
FISH or FISH PRODUCTS	NO	NO	
CRUSTACEANS or CRUSTACEAN PRODUCTS	NO	NO	
MOLLUSCS or MOLLUSC PRODUCTS	NO	NO	
SHELLFISH or SHELLFISH PRODUCTS	NO	NO	
SOYA or SOYA DERIVATIVES	NO	YES	may contain traces of soya.
SESAME SEEDS or SESAME PRODUCTS	NO	NO	
SULPHITES (in concentrations >10ppm)	NO	NO	
CELERY/CELERIAC or PRODUCTS THEREOF	NO	NO	
MUSTARD or MUSTARD PRODUCTS	NO	YES	may contain traces of mustard
LUPIN or LUPIN DERIVATIVES	NO	NO	

9. OTHER DIETARY

INGREDIENT	CONTAINS	COMMENT
MAIZE / CORN or derivatives	NO	
GARLIC / ONION or derivatives	NO	
VEGETABLE derivatives	NO	
BHA/BHT	NO	
AZO dyes	NO	
HVP	NO	
HVO	NO	
YEAST	NO	
FLAVOUR ENHANCERS	NO	
BENZOATES	NO	
PRESERVATIVES	NO	
FLAVOURINGS	NO	
COLOURANTS	NO	
OTHER ADDITIVES	NO	
PALM OIL	NO	
CHILLI, CAYENNE, PAPRIKA	NO	
TURMERIC	NO	
UMBELLIFERAE	NO	
IRRADIATED MATERIAL	NO	
GENETICALLY MODIFIED MATERIAL	NO	
ANIMAL DERIVATIVES	NO	
ALCOHOL	NO	

10. SUITABILITY

SUITABLE FOR	YES/NO	CERTIFIED (YES/NO)	COMMENT
VEGETARIAN DIET	YES	NO	
OVO-LACTO VEGETARIAN DIET	NO	-	
VEGAN DIET	NO	-	
KOSHER DIET	YES	NO	
HALAL DIET	YES	NO	
CEOLIAN DIET	NO	-	
ORGANIC	NO	-	

11. PACKAGING	
INNER BARCODE	8012169001240
OUTER BARCODE	18012169001247
INNER PACKAGING 1	
DESCRIPTION	Carton
MATERIAL	Cardboard
WEIGHT (g)	30g approx.
DIMENSION L x W x H (mm)	96 x 69.5 x 185
INNER PACKAGING 2	
DESCRIPTION	N/A
MATERIAL	N/A
WEIGHT (g)	N/A
DIMENSION L x W x H (mm)	N/A
OUTER PACKAGING	
DESCRIPTION	Shipper Carton
MATERIAL	Cardboard
WEIGHT (g)	240g
DIMENSION L x W x H (mm)	400 x 220 x 200
TERTIARY PACKAGING 1	
DESCRIPTION	Pallet Wrap
MATERIAL	PE
WEIGHT (g)	200g approx.
DIMENSION L x W x H (mm)	N/A
TERTIARY PACKAGING 2	
DESCRIPTION	Layer Pad
MATERIAL	Paper
WEIGHT (g)	300g approx.
DIMENSION L x W x H (mm)	1200 x 1000 x 5
PALLETISATION	
PALLET TYPE	Standard 4-way. 1200x1000
MATERIAL	Wood
WEIGHT (Kg)	23kg
CONFIGURATION L X H	90 cases (10lx9h)

12. REVISIONS	
3. Re-issued in new format.	
4. Updated allergen information (addition of may contain soya and mustard)	